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File With

leCTlON 131 FORM‘!

Appeal NO:_ABP_ 3IN485 .25 DeferRe OH [

Having considered the contents of the submission date 02 low 20T ¢

from
Gk@\:jf\ GQWQO"A %L@Zlﬂ I recommend that section 131 of the Planning and Development Act, 2000

@ at this stage for the following reason(s).. 10 ~0ww Ma tena | (s e 5
E.O.: @ & Dats: (g/O({/ZQ) Ly

For further consideration by SEQ/SAOD
Section 131 not to be invokad at this stage. ]

Section 131 to be invoked — aliow 2/4 weeks for reply. []

S.E.O.: Date:
S.A.0: Data:
M

Please prepare BP - Section 131 notice enclosing a copy of the attached

submission

to: Task No:

Allow 2/3/4weeks — BP
Date:

EQ:

Date:

AA:
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File With
) CORRESPONDENCE FORMJ

Appeal No: ABP 3luy s
M
Please treat correspondence received on 02 ol 2024 as follows:
1. Update database with new agent for ApplicantAppellant
2. Acknowledge with BP 2.3 4. RETURN TO SENDER with BP
3. Keap copy of Board's Letter [ 2. Keep Envelope: O

3. Keep Copy of Board's lstter O

Amendments/Comments CQ\TO\U\/\ CW&\ —MCL(Q/\ZL‘Q 2500052 [—o ey

12003 12074 O lol2aq

4. Attach to file
(a) R/S ] (d) Screening O RETURNTOEO [
(b) GIS Processing O (e) Inspectorate O
(c) Processing (]

Plans Date Stamped O
Date Stamped Filled in ]
=0 }/ ok - AA: Anthong Ve Nally
Date: | BlphiZo14 Date: ) clou1024




_S_tﬁphen Sutton

I - _ Sl _
From: Bord
Sent: Tuesday 2 Aprii 2024 13:54
To: Appeals2
Subject: FW: Case number ABP 314485-22
Attachments: attachment 1.pdf

From: Carolyn crawford <carlycrawford88@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 2, 2024 1:36 PM

To: Bord <bord @pleanala.ie>

Subject: Case number ABP 314485-22

Caution: This is an External Email and may have malicious content. Please take care when clicking links or opening
attachments. When in doubt, contact the ICT Heipdesk.

Hi There

Please see attached letter in response to case number ABP 314485-22
Kind regards

Carolyn Crawford

Newtown Commons

The Ward

Co. Dublin

D11V8NH
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An Bord Pleandla
64 Mariborough St
Dublin 1

D01 V802

RE: Case Number ABP- 314485-22 Relevant Action Application Dublin Airport

Dear Sir/Madam

Further to your correspondence to us on the above case we wish to make the following
observations/submissions:

1. We are shocked to see that the noise contours have extended hugely into our community
and that a very significant number of dwellings are now included within the noise eligibility
contours. Firstly, we note that there was no notice of this fact in any of the planning notices
for this application to date. Many of our neighbours who thought they were not affected by
this application are now inside these contours but yet were never publicly notified until they
attended a public meeting held by St Margarets /The Ward residents’ group who explained
this to all of us. None of the newspaper or site notices informed the public. Secondly, the
people who now know they are within the contours have not been given the opportunity to
make a submission/observation as they do not qualify because they did not make a
submission previously as they thought they were unaffected. An Bord Pleanéla did not give a
public notice of this significant additional information. The above is totally unacceptable and

unjust to the communities affected.

2. We note that the correspondence from Tom Phillips & Associates refers to the ANCA
Regulatory Decision regarding eligibility to the noise insulation scheme and suggest that the
change in contours is as a result of their assessing that the increased area is as a result of
them considering this new area which contains dwellings to having “very significant” effects.
We note that the DAA have never carried out significant test criteria within any of the EIAR
they have submitted and therefore they have not met with the EIA directive. Thisis a
fundamental flaw in the assessment as the EIA directive is clear, all significant impact on
environment must be identified, quantified and mitigation proposed. That has not happened
to date. For areas under the North Runway this involves comparing the scenario with no
flights from the North Runway to a scenario where there will be night flights. This has not

been done.




3. Tom Phill ips refas.cont irvously tat her qul atory decision bhyAMCA in hi scorr eparid

Howeve; what is 1ot containedin his orrespondence but.i swithin the EIMR. relatirg

these.n dse.con toursis that the.pro posd does NOT meet the Nay'seA ba ement O bpctivaof
AN CAin future years. The pro posed 205 Scenaio will f dl the NAG when compared to J (L9
wlen th e totd of the eisting popilation, pamitted developments and zoned d evd opm ents

are summed to geher. ” 205 exceeds 2(19 by 4,541 people (1533 v 604)

4. Why havethe noise cont ars grown. St Mar gret sThe Ward residents carr’id out noise
monitoring on the north runway flight path and fou ndthe noise | eves to befar be yord
those PREDICTED by DAA . Their noisepredictions are not acurate and un founded and they
are trying to obtain permission by manipulating numbers. Why can they not. subm t actual
noise results along the flight path which has been in operation since August 2022. The
community could.

5. Reference is made to the noise zones on Fingal development plan. These noise zones must
now be revised due to the proposed flight path over our area. Fingal County Council
consider that there should be no residential development allowed in noise zone A as it is
considered harmful to health or otherwise considered unacceptable due to the high levels of
aircraft noise. However, the fight path now being operated by DAA is putting many existing
residences in Noise Zone A and B which is just not acceptable from a health point of view.

6. The noise insulation grant as proposed is not fit for purpose and is totally insufficient to
protect for night noise. Measurements of noise in bedrooms of housing already insulated
indicate that the noise levels exceed the recommendation in Fingal Development Plan are
not sufficient to protect human health.

7. Insummary planning is an afterthought for DAA. Their actions show that they do not
respect planning legislation or decisions of An Bord Pleandla. This application must be
refused.

Yours Sincerely,

A ;J / 1 .']q
Sign: _ [ i U] / Date: "

Address: {J‘“J’.'I(-r»\/)'/“ C‘ t’/-ylf AC\\S | \U} L AJFY
( Dbl DI VBNH




Stephen Sutton

From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:
Attachments:

| i
Bord
Tuesday 2 April 2024 13:41
Appeals2

FW: Case number ABP 314485-22
attachment 1.pdf

From: Carolyn crawford <carlycrawford88 @gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 2, 2024 1:38 PM

To: Bord <bord@pleanala.ie>

Subject: Case number ABP 314485-22

Caution: This is an External Email and may have malicious content. Please take care when clicking links or opening

attachments. When in doubt, contact the ICT Helpdesk.

Hi There

Please see attached letter in response to case number ABP 314485-22

Kind regards
Carolyn Crawford

Newtown Commons

The Ward
Co. Dublin
D11V8NH
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An Bord Pleandla
&4 Marlborough St
Dublin 1

D01Va02

RE: Case Number ABP- 314485-22 Relevant Action Application Dublin Airport

Dear Sir/Madam

Further to your correspondence to us on the above case we wish to make the following
observations/submissions:

1. We are shocked to see that the noise contours have extended hugely into our community
and that a very significant number of dwellings are now included within the noise eligibility
contours. Firstly, we note that there was no notice of this fact in any of the planning notices
for this application to date. Many of our neighbours who thought they were not affected by
this application are now inside these contours but yet were never publicly notified until they
attended a public meeting held by St Margarets /The Ward residents’ group who explained
this to all of us. None of the newspaper or site notices informed the public. Secondly, the
people who now know they are within the contours have not been given the opportunity to
make a submission/observation as they do not qualify because they did not make a
submission previously as they thought they were unaffected. An Bord Pleanala did not give a
public notice of this significant additional information. The above is totally unacceptable and
unjust to the communities affected.

2. We note that the correspondence from Tom Phillips & Associates refers to the ANCA
Regulatory Decision regarding eligibility to the noise insulation scheme and suggest that the
change in contours is as a result of their assessing that the increased area is as a result of
them considering this new area which contains dwellings to having “very significant” effects.
We note that the DAA have never carried out significant test criteria within any of the EIAR
they have submitted and therefore they have not met with the EIA directive. This is a
fundamental flaw in the assessment as the EIA directive is clear, all significant impact on
environment must be identified, quantified and mitigation proposed. That has not happened
to date. For areas under the North Runway this invalves comparing the scenario with no
flights from the North Runway to a scenario where there will be night flights. This has not

been done,




1 Tom Millips refrscontiny wsly to t teresguld ay deds.ion byAN (Alin his coare

H aveever: wha is.nat conta inedi nhis c:ar respandence but.is’ vithin the. 8 ARr | ating to
th.ee noise contours is.that the proposal dos NOf m et the H.oiseAb atenr et Object ive of
ANCA in future.years.. Th epra poed 20255¢enario will fail t heNAQ' vhen compared b 2083
wha the.t dal of the existing pap uldio n permi ted dav elopmants and zoned de velopments

sre summ edt ogaher. 2025 e xeeds 2019 by 4, 541 people (1533 v 6(074)

4. Whyha vethe noi se cntours grown. St Margar as The Wad residents carried out nds e
monitorin gon t henorth run way fligh path and found the nosse levels tobe farb e yond
those PREDICTED by DAA. Their noi ® predictions are not a ccurde and unfounded and they
are tiying to obt 4 npermission by manipulating n imbers. Why can they not submit a ctual
noise results along the flight path which has been in operation since August 20622, The
community could,

5. Reference is made to the noise zones on Fingal development plan. These noise zones must
now be revised du eto the proposed flight path over our area. Fingal County Council
consider that there should be no residential development allowed in noise zone A as it is
considered harmful to health or otherwise considered unacceptable due to the high levels of
aircraft noise .However, the fight path now being operated by DAA is putting many existing
residences in Noise Zone A and B which is j st not acceptable from a health point of vie w

6. Tre noise insulation grant as proposed is not fit for purpose and is totally insufficient to
protect for night noise. Measurements of noise in bedrooms of housing already insulated
indicate that the noise levels exceed the recommendation in Fingal Development Plan are
not sufficient to protect human health.

7. Insummary planning is an afterthought for DAA. Their actions show that they do not
respect planning legislation or decisions of An Bord Pleandla. This application must be
refused.

Yours Sincerely,

‘ Date: G; !LL“ \/1\_ ?x\‘x

Sign: d 1k L

4 \ f/ ) 1 .U 1 Wa!
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